



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE  
STATE OF DELAWARE

SOTERION CORPORATION,	)	
ROBERT N. JONES and R. SCOTT	)	No. 179, 2013
JONES,	)	
	)	
Plaintiff/Counterclaim	)	
Defendants Below,	)	
Appellants.	)	
	)	ON APPEAL FROM THE
v.	)	CHANCERY COURT OF
	)	THE STATE OF DELAWARE
SOTERIA INVESTMENT	)	C.A. No. 6158-VCN
HOLDINGS, INC. f/k/a	)	
CAROUSEL-SOTERIA INV.	)	
HOLDINGS, INC., SOTERIA	)	
IMAGING SERVS., LLC, NELSON	)	
SCHWAB III, CHARLES GRIGG,	)	
FRED BURKE and HARRY	)	
NURKIN,	)	
	)	
Defendants/Counterclaim	)	
Plaintiffs Below,	)	
Appellees.	)	

APPELLANTS' OPENING BRIEF  
(Public Version)

**CROSS & SIMON LLC**  
Richard H. Cross, Jr. (No. 3576)  
Amy Evans (No. 3829)  
913 N. Market Street, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor  
P.O. Box 1380  
Wilmington, DE 19899-1380  
302-777-4200

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations	ii
Nature of Proceedings	1
Summary of Argument	7
Statement of Facts	8
Argument	
I. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION IN DETERMING THE ATTORNEYS' FEES AND EXPENSES TO BE AWARDED	21
II. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION IN AWARDING ATTORNEYS' FEES AND EXPENSES	26
Conclusion	34

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

### Cases

<i>Beck v. Atlantic Coast PLC</i> , 868 A.2d 840 (Del. Ch. 2005).....	30
<i>Dover Historical Society v. City of Dover Planning Commission</i> , 902 A.2d 1084 (Del. 2006).....	22
<i>Johnston v. Arbitrium (Cayman Islands) Handels AG</i> , 720 A.2d 542 (Del. 1998).....	21
<i>Johnston v. Arbitrium (Cayman Islands) Handels AG</i> , 720 A.2d 542 (Del. 1998).....	21
<i>Kaung v. Cole Nat’l Corp.</i> , 884 A.2d 500 (Del. 2005).....	32
<i>LeCrenier v. Cent. Oil Asphalt Corp.</i> , 2010 WL 5449838 (Del. Ch. 2010).....	26
<i>Montgomery Cellular Holding Co. v. Dobler</i> , 880 A.2d 206 (Del. 2005).....	26
<i>P.J. Bale, Inc. v. Pantano Real Estate Inc.</i> , 888 A.2d 232 (Del. 2005)(TABLE).....	32
<i>Soterion v. Soteria Mezzanine Corp.</i> , 2012 WL 5378251 (Del. Ch. 2012).....	6, 18, 27
<i>Weinberger v. UOP, Inc.</i> , 517 A.2d 653 (Del. Ch. 1986).....	26
